High Frequency
SineWave GuardianTM Filter
380V – 480V
TECHNICAL REFERENCE MANUAL
 Performance Data Pages 5 - 8
 Selection Guide Pages 9 - 11
 Installation Guide Pages 13 - 19
 Start-up/Troubleshooting Pages 22 - 25

Motor
HP
Filter
Amp
Rating
Part Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
Modular
Magnetics
(in.) (H x W x D)
3-Phase Capacitor
Panel
(in.) (H x W x D)
110 150 200 SWGM0200D-HF02200 225 12.2 x 15.3 x 12.8 6.7 x 16.4 x 7.6
132 200 250 SWGM0250D-HF02200 285 15.3 x 15.3 x 14.7 7.4 x 16.4 x 7.6
160 250 305 SWGM0305D-HF02200 352 15.9 x 15.3 x 15.7 7.4 x 16.4 x 7.6
220 350 415 SWGM0415D-HF02200 455 18.1 x 24.0 x 14.1 9.9 x 16.4 x 7.6
280 450 515 SWGM0515D-HF02200 776 18.3 x 24.0 x 17.4 7.42 x 16.4 x 7.6
375 600 650 SWGM0650D-HF02200 928 18.3 x 224.0 x 20.1 7.4 x 16.4 X 7.6
560
850
1000 SWGM0100D-HF02200
902
20.3 x 24.0 x 18.3 IN
7.6 x 16.3 x 8.3 IN &
7.6 x 16.3 x 9.9 IN
675 1000 1200 SWGM1200D-HF02200 795
20.1 x 24.0 x 19.1 IN
7.6 x 16.3 x 8.3 IN &
7.6 x 16.3 x 8.3 IN
Table 4-2: Modular Selection Table for 3.5kHz
380V
Motor
KW
480V
Motor
HP
Filter
Amp
Rating
Part Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
Modular
Magnetics
(in.) (H x W x D)
3-Phase Capacitor
Panel
(in.) (H x W x D)
110 150 200 SWGM0200D-HF03240 139 12.3 x 15.3 x 11.2 7.4 x 16.4 x 7.6
132 200 250 SWGM0250D-HF03240 149 12.5 x 15.3 x 11.3 6.7 x 16.4 x 7.6 &
5.8 x 16.4 x 7.6
160 250 305 SWGM0305D-HF03240 180 12.5 x 15.3 x 12.3 6.7 x 16.4 x 7.6 &
5.8 x 16.4 x 7.6
220 350 415 SWGM0415D-HF03240 254 12.4 x 15.3 x 14.3 6.7 x 16.4 x 7.6
280 450 515 SWGM0515D-HF03240 262 14.4 x 15.3 x 13.1 7.4 x 16.4 x 7.6
375 600 650 SWGM0650D-HF03240 310 14.5 x 15.3 x 14.3 7.4 x 16.4 x 7.6
Form: SHF-TRM-E January 2025 REV. 005 12
High Frequency SineWave GuardianTM 380V - 480V
Technical Reference Manual
13 Form: SHF-TRM-E January 2025 REV. 005
Table 4-3: Modular Selection Table for 5kHz
380V
Motor
KW
480V
Motor
HP
Filter
Amp
Rating
Part Number
App.
Wt.
(lbs.)
Modular
Magnetics
(in.) (H x W x D)
3-Phase Capacitor
Panel
(in.) (H x W x D)
37 60 80 SWGM0080D-HF05300 62 10.5 x 12.0 x 9.1 5.8 x 16.3 x 7.6
55 75 110 SWGM0110D-HF05300 78 10.1 x 12.0 x 10.1 5.8 x 16.3 x 7.6
- 100 130 SWGM0130D-HF05300 92 10.2 x 12.0 x 11.5 5.8 x 16.3 x 7.6
75 125 160 SWGM0160D-HF05300 96 10.0 x 12.0 x 11.6 5.8 x 16.3 x 7.6
110 150 200 SWGM0200D-HF05300 136 12.1 x 15.3 x 11.2 6.7 x 16.3 x 7.6
132 200 250 SWGM0250D-HF05300 143 12.3 x 15.3 x 11.3 6.7 x 16.3 x 7.6
160 250 305 SWGM0305D-HF05300 174 12.4 x 15.3 x 12.6 6.7 x 16.3 x 7.6
220 350 415 SWGM0415D-HF05300 244 12.3 x 15.3 x 14.3 (2) 6.7 x 16.3 x 7.6
280 450 515 SWGM0515D-HF05300 258 14.2 x 15.3 x 13.1 (3) 6.7 x 16.3 x 7.6
335 500 600
SWGM0600D-HF05300
306 14.3 x 15.3 x 14.3 (3) 6.7 x 16.3 x 7.6